

Lewis Cass Jr./Sr. High School 6422 East St. Rd. 218 Walton, IN 46994 (574) 626-2511 Alan Hinshaw - High School Director hinshawa@lewiscass.net Tyler Long - Junior High School Director longt@lewiscass.net

Dear Parents:

For over 40 years, The Lewis Cass Band has been considered one of the finest band programs in the State of Indiana, performing 38 times at the Indiana State School Music Association Marching Band State Finals. We are excited about beginning our sponsorship program for the 2020-2021 band season and developing a list of extensive sponsors.

While this process has already begun, we need your help. Whether you own a business, work at a company that participates in sponsorships, or simply would like to become a sponsor yourself we need to gather that information. That is why we are asking you to fill out the attached form and email it to lewiscassbandboosters@gmail.com.

The level of high performance maintained over the years by Lewis Cass requires expenditures that are expensive and necessary. The group is funded 100% by member fees, product and service sales events and though the generous support of our community. The funds raised go towards paying for group travel, consultants, staff, uniforms, entry fees, program fees, instruments and equipment, music scholarships, props, and so much more. Last year alone the band raised over *\$50,000* to support our students. We could not do this without our generous community.

Thank you in advance for your time and support!

Sincerely,

Alan Hinshaw and Tyler Long Directors Lewis Cass High School

"Once a King, Always a King!"



Sponsorship Information

Parent Name:_____

Student Name:_____

Email_____

(Check all that Apply)

____I own a company that would like to sponsor the Lewis Cass Marching Kings Name of

Corporation_____

____I work for a company that would like to sponsor the Lewis Cass Marching Kings Name of Corporation_____

_____I know of a company that would like to sponsor the Lewis Cass Marching Kings Name of

Corporation_____

_____I would like to help contact potential sponsors for the Lewis Cass Marching Kings

My family would like to sponsor the Lewis Cass Marching Kings
Name of Family_____

- Please submit additional information to: lewiscassbandboosters@gmail.com

- Please contact Mr. Hinshaw with questions

"Once a King, Always a King"